
DATE 

Vice Chançellor 

FEDERALUNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

FUTB/APU/GEN/SEN/05/02 

First Semester 

Rrotessor S�bo lbrahim Blrnin kudu B Eng (BUK), M Eng (UnlBEN) PhD (BUK) MNSE, MNIEEE, RE (COREN) birector 
Professor Suleiman Yusuf Mudi-B. Sc, M. Sc (BUK), Ph. D (ATBU) FCSN, FICCON, FIPHEMN, MIPAN 

Monday, 27th January - Sunday 9h February, 2025 

Monday, 10*h February -Sunday, 16th February, 2025 
Monday, 10th February - Friday, 28th March, 2025 
Tuesday, 8th April, 2025 
Wednesday, 9th April -Thursday, 10th April, 2025 
Monday, 31* March- Sunday, 6th April, 2025 
Monday, 7th April -Saturday, 3r May, 2025 
Monday, 5th May-Saturday, 10th May, 2025 
Monday, 12th May - Saturday, 24th May, 2025 
Monday, 26th May, 2025 

BABURA, JIGAWA STATE- NIGERIA 

APPROVED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 

Monday, 26th May-Sunday 15th June, 2025 
Other Activities 

Monday, 26h May - Sunday 7h June, 2025 
Monday, gth June -Saturday, 14th June, 2025 
Monday, 16th June - Saturday, 21t June, 2025 
Tuesday, 24th June, 2025 
Second Semester 

ACADEMIC PLANNING UNIT 

Monday, 16th June- Saturday, 26th July, 2025 

Monday, 28th July - Sunday, 3rd August, 2025 
Monday, 4th August - Saturday, 13th September, 2025 
Monday, 15th September- Saturday, 20th September, 2025 
Monday, 22nd September -Saturday, 4th October, 2025 
Monday, 6th Octotber, 2025 
Monday, 6th October-Sunday, 16th November, 2025 
Other Activities 

Monday, 6th October- Saturday, 18th October, 2025 

Monday, 20th October - Saturday, 25th October, 2025 

Wednesday, 29th October, 2025 
Monday, 10th November, 2025 
Monday, 17th November, 2025 

EVENT 

Payment of Registration fees (All Students) and 
Acceptance Fees (Fresh Students) 

Orientation of Fresh Students 

Late Registration (Fresh and Returning Students) 

First Semester Lectures (Fresh and Returning Students) 
Matriculation of fresh Students 

Mid-Semester Break 

Continuation of First Semester Lectures 

Revision 

First Senmester Examination 

22ND JANUARY, 2025 

Meeting for Examination Misconduct 
First Semester Break 

Second Semester Lectures 

Marking for First Semester Examination 
Departmental and School Board Meetings 
Senate Business Committee Meeting 

Senate Meeting for First Semester Examination 

Mid-Semester Break 

+234 803 701 297 

symudi@futb.edu.ng 

Continuation of Second Semester Lectures 

Revision 

Second Semester Examination 

Meeting for Examination Misconduct 
End of Session Break 

Marking for Second Semester Examination 
Departmental and School Board Meetings 
Senate Business Committee Meeting 

Senate Meeting 

Commencement of 2025/2026 Academic Session 

Note: Public Holidays would be observed as declared by the Federal Government. 

DURATION 

2 Weeks 

1 Week 

7 Weeks 

1 Day 

2 Days 

1 Week 

4 Weeks 

1 Week 

2 Weeks 

1 Day 
3 Weeks 

2 Weeks 

1 Week 

2 Days 

1 day 

6 Weeks 

1 Week 

5 Weeks 

1 Week 

2 Weeks 

1 Day 
6 Weeks 

2 Weeks 

1 week 

1 Day 
1 Day 
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